
Official Box Score - Final

George Mason at Rhode Island

03/20/2026 at Bill Beck Field (Kingston, R.I.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

George Mason 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1

5

7 1 6

Rhode Island 2 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 X

10

11 2 8

Win: Sabbath,Joe (1-3) Loss: Ertel,Brant (1-1) Save: Houchens,Sam (1)

George Mason 5 (9-10; 3-1A-10 )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Bagnerise,Julius

2B

5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

2  Butler,Jake

1B

4 0 1 1 0 0 11 0 0 0

11 Clyne,Owen

SS

4 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

16 Alberti,Lucas

LF

2 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1

9  Terilli,Luciano

CF

4 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

23 Tignor,Laken

DH

4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

1  Blanchard,Evan

3B

2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0

12 Vaughan,Logan

C

2 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 3

7  Cowdrey,Vincent (PH/C) 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

8  Canody,Drew

RF

3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

31 Rumberg,Logan

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Ertel,Brant (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Stewart,Owen (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Willis,Tyson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

33 Kaler,Tanner (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 32 5 7 4 3 3 24 11 1 6

BATTING

2B: Butler [6] (off Houchens); Bagnerise [3] (off Sabbath); Terilli [5] (off Sabbath).

3B: Cowdrey [2] (off Houchens); Clyne [3] (off Sabbath).

TB: Butler 2; Bagnerise 2; Cowdrey 3; Terilli 3; Clyne 3. 2-Out RBI: Terilli. SF: Butler.

HBP: Blanchard [1]; Canody [1]. GDP: Butler.

Team RISP: 2-9.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Blanchard, Butler, Bagnerise).

Rhode Island 10 (5-14; 2-2A-10 )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

17 Penney,Scott

2B

5 0 1 1 0 2 1 4 0 0

3  Botti,Aidan

LF

4 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 1

10 Medina,Adonis (CF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13 Moroney,Reece

SS

4 2 2 0 1 0 2 3 0 1

34 Thompson,Ryan

1B

4 1 1 2 1 1 14 1 1 2

33 Hopko,Jack

RF

2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0

41 Toro,Nicholas

C

5 1 1 1 0 2 4 0 1 1

2  King,Ryan

DH

3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

4  Connolly,Brian

3B

2 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 3

11 Henschel,Ryan (LF)

CF

3 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

7  Sabbath,Joe

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

37 Houchens,Sam (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 10 11 10 6 9 27 11 2 8

BATTING

2B: Thompson [2] (off Rumberg); King [6] (off Willis).

HR: Henschel [4] (5th, 1 out, RBI off Stewart)

TB: Thompson 2; King 3; Henschel 4. SH: Henschel; Connolly. SF: Connolly. HBP:

Hopko [1]. GDP: Toro.

Team RISP: 5-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Moroney [2]; Hopko [3].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Thompson, Moroney, Penney).

GMU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31 Rumberg,Logan 4.0 5 4 4 4 6 21 17 106 60

20 Ertel,Brant (L) (5) 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 10 4

19 Stewart,Owen (5) 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 7 6 15 11

25 Willis,Tyson (6) 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 8 5 23 14

33 Kaler,Tanner (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 13 7

Totals 8.0 11 10 10 6 9 42 32 167 96

WP: Ertel [1]. HB: Willis [1]. SFA: Stewart. Inher. Rnrs: Stewart 3/3; Ertel 1/2.

GO-FO: Rumberg 2-4; Ertel 0-0; Stewart 2-1; Willis 2-0; Kaler 2-0.

URI

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Sabbath,Joe (W) 5.0 4 4 3 3 3 24 18 82 53

37Houchens,Sam (S) (6) 4.0 3 1 1 0 0 14 14 32 27

Totals 9.0 7 5 4 3 3 38 32 114 80

WP: Sabbath [3]. HB: Sabbath 2 [7]. SFA: Sabbath.

GO-FO: Sabbath 7-5; Houchens 6-5.

Umpires: HP: Rob Healey; 1B: William Decker; 2B: ; 3B: Richard Katz.

First Pitch: 3:09 PM. Duration:2:55.

Attendance: 108



THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 1 1 1 0

URI 2 3 0 3

Play By Play (Full) - Final

George Mason at Rhode Island

03/20/2026 at Bill Beck Field (Kingston, R.I.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

George Mason 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1

5

7 1 6

Rhode Island 2 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 X

10

11 2 8

George Mason starters:

3/2b/Bagnerise,Julius; 2/1b/Butler,Jake; 11/ss/Clyne,Owen; 16/lf/Alberti,Lucas; 9/cf/Terilli,Luciano; 23/dh/Tignor,Laken; 1/3b/Blanchard,Evan;

12/c/Vaughan,Logan; 8/rf/Canody,Drew; 31/p/Rumberg,Logan;

Rhode Island starters:

17/2b/Penney,Scott; 3/lf/Botti,Aidan; 13/ss/Moroney,Reece; 34/1b/Thompson,Ryan; 33/rf/Hopko,Jack; 41/c/Toro,Nicholas; 2/dh/King,Ryan;

4/3b/Connolly,Brian; 11/cf/Henschel,Ryan; 7/p/Sabbath,Joe;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - GMU batting

Bagnerise,Julius doubled down the right field line (3-2 BFBFBF).

Butler,Jake fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-1 F).

Bagnerise,Julius advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Bagnerise,Julius scored on a throwing error by Toro,Nicholas (E2), unearned.

Clyne,Owen grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB).

Alberti,Lucas popped up to short (2-2 KFBB).

Bottom of 1st - URI batting

Penney,Scott struck out looking (3-2 FKBFBBK).

Botti,Aidan singled to right center (3-2 BKBBSF).

Moroney,Reece singled to shallow right field (0-0); Botti,Aidan advanced from first base to third base.

Moroney,Reece stole second base.

Thompson,Ryan doubled to deep right field, 2RBI (2-2 KSBB); Botti,Aidan scored; Moroney,Reece scored from

second base.

Hopko,Jack walked (3-2 BBKSBB).

Toro,Nicholas flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BFFF).

King,Ryan walked (3-1 FBBBB); Thompson,Ryan advanced to third base; Hopko,Jack advanced to second base.

Connolly,Brian struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - GMU batting

Terilli,Luciano grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBKB).

Tignor,Laken struck out looking (0-2 KFFFK).



THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 0 0 0 1

URI 0 1 0 2

THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 0 0 0 0

URI 0 0 0 0

Blanchard,Evan hit by pitch (1-2 KBKFB).

Vaughan,Logan grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 FF).

Bottom of 2nd - URI batting

Henschel,Ryan flied out to rf (2-2 FBFB).

Penney,Scott struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS).

Botti,Aidan singled to right field (1-2 SSB).

Moroney,Reece walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Botti,Aidan advanced to second base.

Thompson,Ryan flied out to cf (3-2 FBKBB).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - GMU batting

Canody,Drew grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

Bagnerise,Julius popped up to first base (2-1 BSB).

Butler,Jake flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 3rd - URI batting

Hopko,Jack struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS).

Toro,Nicholas struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS).

King,Ryan grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 SKFBB).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - GMU batting

Clyne,Owen grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-1 F).

Alberti,Lucas walked (3-2 BKBFBB).

Terilli,Luciano doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Alberti,Lucas scored from first base.

Tignor,Laken grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Blanchard,Evan walked (3-2 BBKBFB).

Vaughan,Logan struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS).

Bottom of 4th - URI batting

Connolly,Brian struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK).

Henschel,Ryan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBKFF).

Penney,Scott fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (1-1 BK).



THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 1 1 0 2

URI 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 2 2 1 2

URI 7 6 0 1

5th Inning

Top of 5th - GMU batting

Canody,Drew hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Canody,Drew advanced to second base on an error by Thompson,Ryan (E3), on a failed pickoff attempt.

Bagnerise,Julius grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0); Canody,Drew advanced to third base.

Butler,Jake sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (0-0); Canody,Drew scored.

Clyne,Owen tripled down the right field line (0-0).

Alberti,Lucas walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Terilli,Luciano singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Clyne,Owen scored; Alberti,Lucas advanced from first

base to third base.

Terilli,Luciano advanced to second base.

Tignor,Laken struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK).

Bottom of 5th - URI batting

Botti,Aidan walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Moroney,Reece singled to short (3-2 BKFBB); Botti,Aidan advanced to second base.

GMU pitching change: Ertel,Brant replaces Rumberg,Logan.

Moroney,Reece advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Botti,Aidan advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Thompson,Ryan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Hopko,Jack singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Botti,Aidan scored; Moroney,Reece advanced to

third base; Thompson,Ryan advanced to second base.

GMU pitching change: Stewart,Owen replaces Ertel,Brant.

Toro,Nicholas singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Moroney,Reece scored; Thompson,Ryan

advanced to third base; Hopko,Jack advanced to second base.

King,Ryan singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Thompson,Ryan scored; Hopko,Jack advanced to third base;

Toro,Nicholas advanced to second base.

Connolly,Brian sacrifice fly to deep left field putout by lf, RBI (0-0); Hopko,Jack scored.

Henschel,Ryan homered to deep right field, 3RBI (0-0); Toro,Nicholas scored from second base; King,Ryan

scored from first base.

Penney,Scott singled to left field (0-0).

Botti,Aidan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0); Penney,Scott advanced to second base.

Moroney,Reece grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - GMU batting



THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 0 0 0 0

URI 0 0 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 0 1 0 1

URI 1 1 1 1

URI pitching change: Houchens,Sam replaces Sabbath,Joe.

Blanchard,Evan grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF).

GMU substitution: Cowdrey,Vincent pinch hitting for Vaughan,Logan.

Cowdrey,Vincent flied out to lf (0-0).

Canody,Drew grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

Bottom of 6th - URI batting

GMU position change: Cowdrey,Vincent remains in the game at c

GMU pitching change: Willis,Tyson replaces Stewart,Owen.

Thompson,Ryan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS).

Hopko,Jack hit by pitch (1-1 BSB).

Toro,Nicholas grounded out to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Hopko,Jack out at 2B on the play, 3b to 2b, in

a double play.

7th Inning

Top of 7th - GMU batting

Bagnerise,Julius grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Butler,Jake doubled down the left field line (1-2 BSKFF).

Clyne,Owen flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Butler,Jake advanced to third base.

Alberti,Lucas grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - URI batting

King,Ryan doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

Connolly,Brian sacrifice bunt, error by 3b by Blanchard,Evan (E5) (1-0 B); King,Ryan advanced to third base.

Henschel,Ryan sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Connolly,Brian advanced to second base.

Penney,Scott grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); King,Ryan scored.

Botti,Aidan struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK).

8th Inning

Top of 8th - GMU batting

URI substitution: Medina,Adonis replaces Botti,Aidan at cf, batting 2nd.

URI position change: Henschel,Ryan now playing lf from cf

Terilli,Luciano grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 FBK).

Tignor,Laken popped up to first base (0-0).

Blanchard,Evan flied out to cf (0-0).



THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 0 0 0 0

URI 0 0 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

GMU 1 2 0 0

Bottom of 8th - URI batting

GMU pitching change: Kaler,Tanner replaces Willis,Tyson.

Moroney,Reece grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BF).

Thompson,Ryan grounded out, p to 1b (0-0).

Hopko,Jack walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Hopko,Jack stole second base.

Toro,Nicholas struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS).

9th Inning

Top of 9th - GMU batting

Cowdrey,Vincent tripled to left center (0-1 K).

Canody,Drew singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Cowdrey,Vincent scored.

Bagnerise,Julius lined out to ss (1-1 BS).

Butler,Jake grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Canody,Drew out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b.



Scoring Innings - Final

George Mason at Rhode Island

03/20/2026 at Bill Beck Field (Kingston, R.I.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

George Mason 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1

5

7 1 6

Rhode Island 2 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 X

10

11 2 8

George Mason starters:

3/2b/Bagnerise,Julius; 2/1b/Butler,Jake; 11/ss/Clyne,Owen; 16/lf/Alberti,Lucas; 9/cf/Terilli,Luciano; 23/dh/Tignor,Laken; 1/3b/Blanchard,Evan;

12/c/Vaughan,Logan; 8/rf/Canody,Drew; 31/p/Rumberg,Logan;

Rhode Island starters:

17/2b/Penney,Scott; 3/lf/Botti,Aidan; 13/ss/Moroney,Reece; 34/1b/Thompson,Ryan; 33/rf/Hopko,Jack; 41/c/Toro,Nicholas; 2/dh/King,Ryan;

4/3b/Connolly,Brian; 11/cf/Henschel,Ryan; 7/p/Sabbath,Joe;

Top of 1st - GMU batting

Bagnerise,Julius doubled down the right field line (3-2 BFBFBF).

Butler,Jake fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-1 F).

Bagnerise,Julius advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Bagnerise,Julius scored on a throwing error by Toro,Nicholas (E2), unearned.

Clyne,Owen grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB).

Alberti,Lucas popped up to short (2-2 KFBB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - URI batting

Penney,Scott struck out looking (3-2 FKBFBBK).

Botti,Aidan singled to right center (3-2 BKBBSF).

Moroney,Reece singled to shallow right field (0-0); Botti,Aidan advanced from first base to third base.

Moroney,Reece stole second base.

Thompson,Ryan doubled to deep right field, 2RBI (2-2 KSBB); Botti,Aidan scored; Moroney,Reece scored from second base.

Hopko,Jack walked (3-2 BBKSBB).

Toro,Nicholas flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BFFF).

King,Ryan walked (3-1 FBBBB); Thompson,Ryan advanced to third base; Hopko,Jack advanced to second base.

Connolly,Brian struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 4th - GMU batting

Clyne,Owen grounded out to first base, 1b to p (0-1 F).

Alberti,Lucas walked (3-2 BKBFBB).

Terilli,Luciano doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Alberti,Lucas scored from first base.

Tignor,Laken grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Blanchard,Evan walked (3-2 BBKBFB).

Vaughan,Logan struck out swinging (1-2 SBFFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Top of 5th - GMU batting

Canody,Drew hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Canody,Drew advanced to second base on an error by Thompson,Ryan (E3), on a failed pickoff attempt.

Bagnerise,Julius grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0); Canody,Drew advanced to third base.

Butler,Jake sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (0-0); Canody,Drew scored.

Clyne,Owen tripled down the right field line (0-0).

Alberti,Lucas walked (3-1 BBKBB).

Terilli,Luciano singled to shallow right field, RBI (0-0); Clyne,Owen scored; Alberti,Lucas advanced from first base to third base.

Terilli,Luciano advanced to second base.

Tignor,Laken struck out looking (2-2 BBSKK).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - URI batting

Botti,Aidan walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Moroney,Reece singled to short (3-2 BKFBB); Botti,Aidan advanced to second base.

GMU pitching change: Ertel,Brant replaces Rumberg,Logan.

Moroney,Reece advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Botti,Aidan advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Thompson,Ryan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Hopko,Jack singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Botti,Aidan scored; Moroney,Reece advanced to third base; Thompson,Ryan

advanced to second base.

GMU pitching change: Stewart,Owen replaces Ertel,Brant.

Toro,Nicholas singled to shallow right field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Moroney,Reece scored; Thompson,Ryan advanced to third base; Hopko,Jack

advanced to second base.

King,Ryan singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Thompson,Ryan scored; Hopko,Jack advanced to third base; Toro,Nicholas advanced to second

base.

Connolly,Brian sacrifice fly to deep left field putout by lf, RBI (0-0); Hopko,Jack scored.

Henschel,Ryan homered to deep right field, 3RBI (0-0); Toro,Nicholas scored from second base; King,Ryan scored from first base.

Penney,Scott singled to left field (0-0).

Botti,Aidan grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0); Penney,Scott advanced to second base.

Moroney,Reece grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BK).

7 R, 6 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - URI batting

King,Ryan doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

Connolly,Brian sacrifice bunt, error by 3b by Blanchard,Evan (E5) (1-0 B); King,Ryan advanced to third base.

Henschel,Ryan sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-0); Connolly,Brian advanced to second base.

Penney,Scott grounded out, ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); King,Ryan scored.

Botti,Aidan struck out looking (3-2 KBKBFBK).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 9th - GMU batting

Cowdrey,Vincent tripled to left center (0-1 K).

Canody,Drew singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Cowdrey,Vincent scored.

Bagnerise,Julius lined out to ss (1-1 BS).

Butler,Jake grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Canody,Drew out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b.



1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



George Mason at Rhode Island

03/20/2026 at Bill Beck Field (Kingston, R.I.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

George Mason 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1

5

7 1 6

Rhode Island 2 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 X

10

11 2 8

GEORGE MASON SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Bagnerise, Julius 2b 5 1 1 0

2 #2 Butler, Jake 1b 4 0 1 1

3 #11 Clyne, Owen ss 4 1 1 0

4 #16 Alberti, Lucas lf 2 1 0 0

5 #9 Terilli, Luciano cf 4 0 2 2

6 #23 Tignor, Laken dh 4 0 0 0

7 #1 Blanchard, Evan 3b 2 0 0 0

8 #7 Cowdrey, Vincent

#12 Vaughan, Logan

c 2

2

1

0

1

0

0

0

9 #8 Canody, Drew rf 3 1 1 1

Totals 32 5 7 4

Runs 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5

Hits 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 2 7

Errors 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

LOB 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 6

GMU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31 Rumberg,Logan 4.0 5 4 4 4 6 21 17 106 60

20 Ertel,Brant (L) (5) 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 10 4

19 Stewart,Owen (5) 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 7 6 15 11

25 Willis,Tyson (6) 2.0 1 1 1 0 2 8 5 23 14

33 Kaler,Tanner (8) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 13 7

Totals 8.0 11 10 10 6 9 42 32 167 96

WP: Ertel [1]. HB: Willis [1]. SFA: Stewart. Inher. Rnrs: Stewart 3/3; Ertel 1/2.

GO-FO: Rumberg 2-4; Ertel 0-0; Stewart 2-1; Willis 2-0; Kaler 2-0.
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George Mason at Rhode Island

03/20/2026 at Bill Beck Field (Kingston, R.I.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

George Mason 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1

5

7 1 6

Rhode Island 2 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 X

10

11 2 8

RHODE ISLAND SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #17 Penney, Scott 2b 5 0 1 1

2 #10 Medina, Adonis

#3 Botti, Aidan

cf 0

4

0

2

0

2

0

0

3 #13 Moroney, Reece ss 4 2 2 0

4 #34 Thompson, Ryan 1b 4 1 1 2

5 #33 Hopko, Jack rf 2 1 1 1

6 #41 Toro, Nicholas c 5 1 1 1

7 #2 King, Ryan dh 3 2 2 1

8 #4 Connolly, Brian 3b 2 0 0 1

9 #11 Henschel, Ryan lf 3 1 1 3

Totals 32 10 11 10

Runs 2 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 10

Hits 3 1 0 0 6 0 1 0 11

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

LOB 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 8

URI

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Sabbath,Joe (W) 5.0 4 4 3 3 3 24 18 82 53

37 Houchens,Sam (S) (6) 4.0 3 1 1 0 0 14 14 32 27

Totals 9.0 7 5 4 3 3 38 32 114 80

WP: Sabbath [3]. HB: Sabbath 2 [7]. SFA: Sabbath.

GO-FO: Sabbath 7-5; Houchens 6-5.
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